EXHIBIT A

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY - DOWNTOWN DISTRICT

TRANSFER FROM:

Account #

FY 2016 YEAR-END TRANSFERS

Description

Transfer Amount

66.0186.00000.552.009999
66.0100.07302.552.006301

TRANSFER TO:

Account #

CONTINGENCY
CONST IMP - SMALL CAPITAL PROJECTS

Description

(4,000.00)
(1,000.00)

(5,000.00)

Transfer Amount

66.0186.00000.552.004351
66.0186.00150.552.004351
66.0100.22141.554.006301

ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY - CIP PROJECTS
CONST IMP - DT CRA ARTS PARK PROJECT

1,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

5,000.00
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