

EXHIBIT A
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY - DOWNTOWN DISTRICT
FY 2016 YEAR-END TRANSFERS

TRANSFER FROM:

Account #	Description	Transfer Amount
66.0186.00000.552.009999	CONTINGENCY	(4,000.00)
66.0100.07302.552.006301	CONST IMP - SMALL CAPITAL PROJECTS	(1,000.00)
		<u>(5,000.00)</u>

TRANSFER TO:

Account #	Description	Transfer Amount
66.0186.00000.552.004351	ELECTRICITY	1,000.00
66.0186.00150.552.004351	ELECTRICITY - CIP PROJECTS	3,000.00
66.0100.22141.554.006301	CONST IMP - DT CRA ARTS PARK PROJECT	1,000.00
		<u>5,000.00)</u>